1                                                                                   RSM-DS-R-0016
XO5070x
2.5/3.3V LVPECL Output
Crystal Oscillator
RSM
Features
• 2.25 to 3.63V operating supply voltage range

can be used to construct high-frequency LVPECL output
oscillators.
Ordering Information
Part no. Package type
XO5070x-yDE Die form
XO5070x-yWF Wafer form
Note:
1.”x” shows the different function. See below table.
2. “-y” shows the die thickness.” “-3” Stand for
thickness 130+/-15um
3. “DE” stands for chip form, “WF” stands for
Wafer form
Series Configuration
Version foutput Oscillation Frequency Range
*1
XO5070A F0
Fundamental
10~70MHz
XO5070B F0 60~100MHz
XO5070C F0 100~160MHz
XO5070D F0 200~260MHz
XO5070E F0 260MHz~320MHz
XO5070G f0
3rd overtone
60MHz to 90MHz
XO5070H f0 70MHz to 120MHz
XO5070L f0 120MHz to 180MHz
XO5070N f0 180MHz to 290MHz
Note: * 1. The recommended operating frequency is a yardstick value derived from the crystal used for RSM characteristics authentication.
However, the oscillator frequency band is not guaranteed. Specifically, the characteristics can vary greatly due to crystal
characteristics and mounting conditions, so the oscillation characteristics of components must be carefully evaluated.
2                                                                                   RSM-DS-R-0016